
Hagerty High School  

Athletic Program Offerings 2022-2023 

 
Note:  Projected FHSAA start times for all sports are listed below and are subject to change.   

For up-to-date start times, please visit www.fhsaa.org during the summer to view adjustments. 

Fall start dates are as listed, winter and spring are currently corresponding dates from prior year.  

 

Fall Sports  Start   Head Coach / Contact 

Football  8/1/22  Steve Mikles  Steven_Mikles@scps.k12.fl.us 

Cross Country  8/1/22  Jay Getty   Jay_Getty@scps.k12.fl.us 

Swimming  8/1/22  Caitlin Patterson patterca@scps.k12.fl.us 

Volleyball - G  8/1/22  Juanita Hitt  Juanita_Hitt@scps.k12.fl.us 

Golf – B   8/1/22  Brian Bombard brianbombard@yahoo.com 

Golf – G  8/1/22  Donna Parker  donna_mullinsparker@scps.k12.fl.us 

Bowling – B  8/1/22  Jacob Colquhoun colquhjz@scps.k12.fl.us 

Bowling – G   8/1/22  Jacob Colquhoun colquhjz@scps.k12.fl.us 

 

Winter Sports  Start  Head Coach / Contact 

Weightlifting - G 10/10/22 David Attaway attawacz@scps.k12.fl.us 

Girls Soccer  10/17/22 Angie Densberger ufangie21@me.com 

Boys Soccer  10/17/22 Mike McAvoy  mcavoy1@aol.com 

Competitive Cheer 10/17/22 Terri King  king.terri2012@gmail.com 

Girls Basketball 10/24/22 Josh Kohn  Josh_Kohn@scps.k12.fl.us 

Wrestling (G)  10/31/22 Scotty Diaz  Scotty_Diaz@scps.k12.fl.us 

Boys Basketball 10/31/22 Josh Kohn  Josh_Kohn@scps.k12.fl.us 

Wrestling (B)  11/7/22 Scotty Diaz  Scotty_Diaz@scps.k12.fl.us 

 

Spring Sports  Start  Head Coach / Contact 

Boys Weightlifting 1/9/23  David Attaway attawacz@scps.k12.fl.us 

Water Polo  1/9/23  Joseph Rehmet josephbrehmet@gmail.com 

Tennis   1/16/23 Ellen Runda  ellenrunda@aol.com 

Softball - FP  1/23/23 David Stone  David_Stone@scps.k12.fl.us 

Baseball  1/23/23 Mike Sindone  sindonma@scps.k12.fl.us 

Lacrosse – B  1/23/23 David Rodriguez rodriguezdavid262@gmail.com 

Lacrosse – G  1/23/23 Mitch Whittington mwhitt9527@yahoo.com 

Track and Field 1/30/23 Matt Malkovich  Matthew_Malkovich@scps.k12.fl.us 

Beach Volleyball (G) 2/6/23  Juanita Hitt  Juanita_Hitt@scps.k12.fl.us 

Boys Volleyball (B) 2/13/23 Troy Buis  tjbuis@cfl.rr.com 

 

Athletic Department Staff 

Jay Getty   Athletic Director 407-871-0790  Jay_Getty@scps.k12.fl.us 

David Attaway Assistant AD  407-871-0706  attawacz@scps.k12.fl.us 

Matt Malkovich Assistant AD  407-871-0706 Matthew_Malkovich@scps.k12.fl.us 

Steve Mikles  Assistant AD  407-871-0706 Steven_Mikles@scps.k12.fl.us 

Laurie Kurtz  Athletic Secretary 407-871-0982 Laurie_Kurtz@scps.k12.fl.us 
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